SRESTHA FINVEST LIMITED

Date: 22nd May 2019

То

The Manager Listing Department:-1. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai. 2. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Mumbai.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Confirmation under SEBI Circular No. EBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 and BSE Circular No. LSIT/COMP/05/2019-20

Pursuant to BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated 11th April, 2019, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018, in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm you that our Company does not fall under the Large Corporate category as defined in the aforesaid SEBI Circular.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Srestha Finvest Ltd

Kambel

Kamlesh Parasmal Whole Time Director DIN: 00810823

